
 
2023 R&E BOARD AND COMMITTEE 

MEETING SCHEDULE 

 

 

   
v. 9/21/23 

Wednesday, January 25 – R&E Board – Organizational and Business Meeting  
8:30 – 10:30 | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, February 9 – Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting 
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Wednesday, March 1 – R&E Board – Business Meeting  
8:30 – 10:30 | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, March 9 – Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting 
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, March 23 – R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, April 13 – Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting  
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, April 27 – R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, May 11 – Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting  
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, May 25 – R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Tuesday, June 6 – County Board Workshops 

Thursday, June 8 – Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting - Canceled 
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, June 15 – R&E Board – Business Meeting  
8:00 – 10:00 | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, July 13 - Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting  
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, July 27 – R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, September 7 – R&E Board – Business Meeting  
2:00 – 4:00 | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, October 5 – R&E Board – Business Meeting 
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, October 12 – Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting 
2:00 – 3:30 | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, October 26 – R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10:00 – Noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, December 7 – R&E Board or Executive Committee – Business Meeting  
9:00 – 11:00 | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 


